504770568 02/08/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

EPAS ID: PAT4817296

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNIVIENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANDREW MAGEE	06/16/2017
JAMES ROLKE	12/22/2017
REN-DER YANG	08/10/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BIOTHERA INC.
Street Address:	3388 MIKE COLLINS DRIVE
City:	EAGAN
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15437778

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: patentdocket@wsgr.com, callman@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 PAGE MILL ROAD

Address Line 4: PALO ALTO, CALIFORNIA 94304-1050

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	49428-703.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CARROLL ALLMAN
SIGNATURE:	/Carroll Allman/
DATE SIGNED:	02/08/2018

Total Attachments: 9

source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page1.tif source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page2.tif source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page3.tif source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page4.tif

PATENT 504770568 REEL: 044875 FRAME: 0775

source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page5.tif	
source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page6.tif	
source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page7.tif	
source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page8.tif	
source=Biothera 49428-703.301 Assignment as recorded 2-8-18#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 044875 FRAME: 0776

	PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301	
WHEREAS, the under	rsigned:		
Andrew MAGEE Maple St. Mayuard, MA 017 (hereinafter "Inventor)	2. James ROLKE 53 Cedar St., Unit 3117 Woburn, MA 01801, US (s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in	3. Ren-der YANG 4691 Springfield Place Terre Haute, IN 47803, US	
	·		
	GLUCAN PREPARATIONS		
for which a United States patent application is filed on even date herewith; for which application serial number 15/437.778 was filed on February 21, 2017, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which a PCT application serial number was filed on in the [.] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; for which application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No; or for which a PCT application will be filed on or before [insert 12-month date] in the [.] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to [].			
(hereinafter, "Application(s).	tion(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share of	or claim priority to or from the above	
WHEREAS, Biothera Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 3388 Mike Collins Drive, Eagan, MN 55121, US, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").			
NOW, THE said Assignee:	REFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by sa	id Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).			
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The representatives, and she	he terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assigner all be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and	e, its successors, assigns and other legal lassigns.	
4. Sa contract, or understand	aid Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have no ling in conflict herewith.	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment,	
5. Sa agreement, protocol, or representatives and ass	aid Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign r treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the iigns.	n countries, or under any international convention, sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal	
law principles. If any p	his instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the Sprovision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provision of this instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deement.	ons shall remain effective and enforceable to the	

8977295_1.docx

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 044875 FRAME: 0777

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date: 6/1917 Quelous MAGEE MAGEE			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual accuracy, or validity of that document.	d who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
State of Massachusetts) County of)			
Onbefore me,	Notary Public		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared Andrew MAGEE			
Name(s) aj	Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are su same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument. Notary Public Commonwealth of Massa My Commission Expires Ma	the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the HK. 1 certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the chusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and		
	WITNESS my hand only official scal. Signature of Notary Public		
Date: James ROLKE			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individua accuracy, or validity of that document.	I who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,		
State of Massachusetts) County of)			
Onbefore me,	Notary Public		
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared _James ROLKE			
Name(s) of	Signer(s)		
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are suf- same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrum- instrument.	scribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the ant the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the		
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.		
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
	Signature		

Signature of Notary Public

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301
Date:Ren-der YANG	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the ideaccuracy, or validity of that document.	ntity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of Indiana) County of)	
Onbefore me,	Notary Public
On before me,	Notary Public. Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer.
	Name(s) of Signer(s) se name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the re(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Signature
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: Date: 9917	BIOTHERA, INC. Signature: Name: Steven J. Rare! Title: President/Coo

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 49428-703.301	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
Andrew MAGEE 21 Maple St. Maynard, MA 01754, US (hcreinafter "Inventor(s)"), have inver	James ROLKE 53 Cedar St., Unit 3117 Woburn, MA 01801, US ated certain new and useful improvements in	3. Ren-der YANG 4691 Springfield Place Terre Haute, IN 47803, US	
	GLUCAN PREPARATIONS .		
	GEOCHI I I AMITOIS		
for which a United States patent application is filed on even date herewith; for which application serial number 15/437,778 was filed on February 21, 2017, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which a PCT application serial number was filed on in the [] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on, as U.S. Patent No; or for which a PCT application will be filed on or before [insert 12-month date] in the [] Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to [].			
(hereinaster, "Application(s)"). The temapplication(s).	rm "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share of	or claim priority to or from the above	
WHERAS, Biothera Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 3388 Mike Collins Drive, Eagan, MN 55121, US, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").			
NOW, THEREFORE, in co said Assignee:	nsideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by sa	id Inventor(s) to have been received in full from	
I. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).			
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to cooperate with said Assignee to enable said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions; (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
	venants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assigned pon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and		
4. Said Inventor(s) be contract, or understanding in conflict h	nereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have no erewith.	ot entered and will not enter into any assignment.	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal		
law principles. If any provision of this	law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this	instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date:Andrew MAGEE	
Andrew MAGEE	
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who accuracy, or validity of that document.	signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness.
State of Massachusetts) County of)	•
Onbefore me,	Notary Public
Date	Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared Andrew MAGEE	
Name(s) of Signe	
who proved to me on the basis of solisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscrib same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument th instrument.	ed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she they executed the e person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
	I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct
	WITNESS my hand and official seal
	•
	Signature Signature of Noturi Public
\wedge	
Date 12 /22 /7 UTI Same PROLKE	
James ROERE	
A notary public or other office completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who accuracy, or vulidity of that document	signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of the Special S	
Visit D. I	
	Notary Public Here Insert Name and Title of the Officer
personally appeared James ROLKE Name(s) of Signer	(5)
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) issure subscribes same in his/her-their nuthorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her-their signature(s) on the instrument the instrument	d to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/flies executed the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the
················	. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the
VICKI L. PEYTON	State of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
COMM. #2163211 Z Notary Public - California 6	WITNESS my hand and official seal
FPQ22977 San Diedo County -	7/2-701
My Comm. Expires Aug. 20, 2020	Signature Wiche of Gentlem

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 49428-703.301
Date:Ren-der YANG		
Λ notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of ecuracy, or validity of that document.	of the individual who signed the document	to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness,
State of Indiana) County of)		
On	Here Insert Name an	Notary Public. d Tule of the Officer
personally appeared Ren-tler YANG	Name(s) of Signer(s)	
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized copacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.		
	l certif State o	y under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the findiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
·	WITN	ESS my hand and official seal.
	Signatu	ne Signature of Notary Public
		Signature of Notary Public
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE:	BIOTHERA, INC.	1160
Date: 01/63/2018	Signature:	- Jan
, ,	Name: Stevens	J. Farel

PATENT ASSIGNMENT		Docket Number 49428-703.301	
WHEREAS, the undersigned:			
=	.KE t., Unit 3117 IA 01801, US	3. Ren-der YANG 3 Lamplighter Drive Shrewsbury, MA 01545	
(hereinafter "Inventor(s)"), have invented certain new and useful improvements in			
GLUCAN PREPARATIONS			
for which a United States patent application is filed on even date herewith; for which application serial number 15/437,778 was filed on February 21, 2017, in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; for which a PCT application serial number was filed on in the Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty; for which application serial number was filed on in the Patent Office; for which an application was filed upon which a United States Patent issued on serial number as U.S. Patent No. in the Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty which will claim priority to serial number in the Receiving Office of the Patent Cooperation Treaty			
(hereinafter, "Application(s)"). The term "Application(s)" also includes all patent applications that share or claim priority to or from the above application(s).			
WHEREAS, Biothera Inc., a corporation of the State of Minnesota, having a place of business at 3388 Mike Collins Drive, Eagan, MN 55121, US, (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said Application(s), and the inventions disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the inventions, heretofore conceived, made or discovered, whether jointly or severally, by said Inventor(s) (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Inventions"), and in and to any and all patents, inventor's certificates and other forms of protection thereon granted in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, including those filed under the Paris Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, The Patent Cooperation Treaty or otherwise (hereinafter "Patent(s)").			
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration acknowledged by said Inventor(s) to have been received in full from said Assignee:			
1. Said Inventor(s) do hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said Inventions; (b) in and to said Applications, including the right to claim priority to and from said Application(s); (c) in and to each and every application that is a divisional, substitution, continuation, or continuation-in-part of any of said Application(s); (d) in and to said Patent(s) and each and every patent issuing or reissuing from any of the foregoing; (e) in and to each and every reissue, reexamination, renewal or extension of any kind of any of the foregoing; (f) in and to each and every patent and application filed outside the United States and corresponding to any of the foregoing; and(g) in and to all claims for past, present and future infringement of the Patent(s), including all rights to sue for and to receive and recover for Assignee's own use all past, present, and future lost profits, royalties, and damages of whatever nature recoverable from an infringement of the Patent(s).			
2. Said Inventor(s) hereby covenant and agree to co	operate with said Assignee to enabl	e said Assignee to enjoy to the fullest extent the	
right, title and interest herein conveyed in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty. Such cooperation by said Inventor(s) shall include prompt production of pertinent facts and documents, giving of testimony, execution of petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or other papers, and other assistance all to the extent deemed necessary or desirable by said Assignee (a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title and interest herein conveyed; (b) for prosecuting any applications covering said Inventions; (c) for filing and prosecuting substitute, divisional, continuing or additional applications covering said Inventions, (d) for filing and prosecuting applications for reissuance of any said Patent(s); (e) for interference or other priority proceedings involving said Inventions; and (f) for legal proceedings involving said Inventions and any applications therefor and any Patent(s) granted thereon, including without limitation reissues and reexaminations, opposition proceedings, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, public use proceedings, infringement actions and court actions; provided, however, that reasonable expenses incurred by said Inventor(s) in providing such cooperation shall be paid for by said Assignee.			
3. The terms and covenants of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon said Inventor(s), their respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns.			
4. Said Inventor(s) hereby warrant, represent and covenant that said Inventor(s) have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.			
5. Said Inventor(s) hereby request that any Patent(s) issuing in the United States, foreign countries, or under any international convention, agreement, protocol, or treaty, be issued in the name of the Assignee, or its successors and assigns, for the sole use of said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.			
6. This instrument will be interpreted and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of California, without regard to conflict of law principles. If any provision of this instrument is found to be illegal or unenforceable, the other provisions shall remain effective and enforceable to the greatest extent permitted by law. This instrument may be executed in counterparts, each of which is deemed an original, but all of which together constitute one and the same agreement.			
	•		
8977295_1.docx	Page 1 of 3		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301		
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said Inventor(s) have executed and delivered this instrument to said Assignee as of the dates written below:			
Date:			
Andrew MAGEE			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of Massachusetts) County of)			
On	Notary Public , and Title of the Officer		
personally appeared Andrew MAGEE Name(s) of Signer(s)			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.			
I Si	certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the ate of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and treet.		
W	ITNESS my hand and official seal.		
Si	gnatureSignature of Notary Public		
Date:			
James ROLKE			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.			
State of Massachusetts) County of)			
On	Notary Public		
personally appearedlames_ROLKE			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the			
St	centify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the ate of Massachusetts that the foregoing paragraph is true and treet.		
	ITNESS my hand and official seal.		
si	gnature Signature of Notary Public		

PATENT ASSIGNMENT	Docket Number 49428-703.301		
Date 8/10/2017 Ren-der YANG			
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document			
State of Massachusetts Country of Warischell On August 12 2017 before me. Andre Co	Here Insert Name and Fille of the Officer		
personally appeared Ren-der YANG Namu(s) of Signerts:			
who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subsame in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument instrument. ANDRE CO NOTARY PU Commonwealth of M My Commission Expire	RTEZ Certify under PENALTY OF PERGURY under the faws of the BLIC state of Indiana that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct assachusetts WITNESS my hand and official seal.		
RECEIVED AND AGREED TO BY ASSIGNEE: BIOTHER Date: 8/19/17 Signature	A, INC. St. Stand		
	Name: Steven J. Karel Title: President/COO		

RECORDED: 02/08/2018